

#WU-18-8 2018 SANITARY & STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION (#5759296)

BID DATE: MAY 23, 2018

*Recommend Awarding
to Low Bidder.
6/13/18 Jjm*

		Vinton Construction Company			Advance Construction Inc.		
Item #	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
WOLLMER STREET SEWER RELAY				\$157,780.68		\$182,599.24	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	7	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
4	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	792	\$3.00	\$2,376.00	\$2.25	\$1,782.00
5	Sawing Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	LF	67	\$3.00	\$201.00	\$2.00	\$134.00
6	Furnish & Relay 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Sanitary	LF	390	\$83.23	\$32,459.70	\$77.00	\$30,030.00
7	Reconnect Sanitary Building Service	EA	4	\$734.00	\$2,936.00	\$566.00	\$2,264.00
8	Furnish & Relay 10" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Storm	LF	15	\$73.50	\$1,102.50	\$165.00	\$2,475.00
9	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Storm	VF	4.28	\$565.00	\$2,418.20	\$824.00	\$3,526.72
10	Remove Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting(R-1550-A, w/T gasket), Sanitary	EA	1	\$386.00	\$386.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting(R-1550-A), Storm	EA	1	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
13	Adjust Manhole Cover	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
14	Adjusting 5" Valve Box Cover	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
15	Furnish & Install Slurry Backfill	CY	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
16	Furnish & Install Trench Back Fill	TON	720	\$1.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$7,200.00
17	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement)	CY	812	\$19.22	\$15,606.64	\$25.00	\$20,300.00
18	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4")	SY	1217	\$6.16	\$7,496.72	\$5.33	\$6,486.61
19	8" Breaker Run Stone (6" and down)	SY	1217	\$6.16	\$7,496.72	\$5.33	\$6,486.61
20	8" Concrete Pavement	SY	1217	\$57.20	\$69,612.40	\$59.00	\$71,803.00
21	Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway	SF	518	\$7.50	\$3,885.00	\$8.75	\$4,532.50
22	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway	SF	268	\$6.50	\$1,742.00	\$7.50	\$2,010.00
23	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	327	\$8.00	\$2,616.00	\$8.00	\$2,616.00
24	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$4.50	\$90.00
25	Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer & Water	SY	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$30.00
26	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$1.60	\$32.00
27	Televising Storm Sewer	LF	50	\$3.30	\$165.00	\$1.40	\$70.00
28	Televising Sanitary Sewer	LF	366	\$3.30	\$1,207.80	\$1.30	\$475.80
SOUTH 26TH STREET SEWER RELAY				\$26,027.29		\$32,371.55	
29	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	1	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
32	Sediment Log	LF	16	\$7.25	\$116.00	\$10.00	\$160.00
33	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	183	\$3.00	\$549.00	\$2.25	\$411.75
34	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement)	CY	75	\$22.79	\$1,709.25	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
35	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	73	\$8.00	\$584.00	\$8.00	\$584.00
36	9" Concrete Pavement	SY	107	\$65.00	\$6,955.00	\$67.00	\$7,169.00
37	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4")	SY	107	\$6.16	\$659.12	\$5.50	\$588.50
38	8" Breaker Run Stone (6" and down)	SY	107	\$6.16	\$659.12	\$5.50	\$588.50
39	Furnish & Relay 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Sanitary	LF	60	\$117.50	\$7,050.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
40	Reconnect Sanitary Building Service	EA	2	\$729.00	\$1,458.00	\$566.00	\$1,132.00
41	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Sanitary	VF	6	\$478.00	\$2,868.00	\$472.00	\$2,832.00
42	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting, (R-1550-A), w/T Gasket, Sanitary	EA	2	\$386.00	\$772.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
43	Remove Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

44	Televising Sanitary Sewer	LF	66	\$3.30	\$217.80	\$1.30	\$85.80
45	Furnish & Install Trench Back Fill	TON	72	\$1.00	\$72.00	\$10.00	\$720.00
SOUTH 17TH STREET SEWER RELAY				\$14,117.50		\$17,025.00	
46	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
47	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
48	Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	2	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
49	Sawing Asphalt Pavement	LF	114	\$3.00	\$342.00	\$2.00	\$228.00
50	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement)	CY	19	\$26.30	\$499.70	\$20.00	\$380.00
51	8" C.A.B.C. (1-1/4")	SY	60	\$6.16	\$369.60	\$5.50	\$330.00
52	3" H.M.A. Pavement, Type 4 LT 58-28S	SY	60	\$53.12	\$3,187.20	\$52.60	\$3,156.00
53	Furnish & Relay 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35) Sanitary	LF	30	\$195.00	\$5,850.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00
54	Reconnect Sanitary Building Service	EA	2	\$729.00	\$1,458.00	\$566.00	\$1,132.00
55	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting, (R-1550-A), w/T Gasket, Sanitary	EA	1	\$386.00	\$386.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
56	Furnish & Install Trench Back Fill	TON	66	\$1.00	\$66.00	\$10.00	\$660.00
57	Televising Sanitary Sewer	LF	30	\$3.30	\$99.00	\$1.30	\$39.00
VIEBAHN STREET SEWER RELAY				\$42,710.31		\$48,569.70	
58	Mobilization	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
59	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
60	Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	4	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
61	Tracking Pad	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
62	Furnish & Install 24" R.C.P. Class III , Storm Sewer	LF	80	\$83.86	\$6,708.80	\$122.00	\$9,760.00
63	Furnish & Install 18" HDPE Pipe, Storm Sewer	LF	55	\$51.78	\$2,847.90	\$118.00	\$6,490.00
64	Furnish & Install 24" Concrete Apron Endwall	EA	1	\$993.00	\$993.00	\$1,213.00	\$1,213.00
65	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Storm	VF	18.35	\$322.00	\$5,908.70	\$354.00	\$6,495.90
66	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-2050), Storm	EA	2	\$379.00	\$758.00	\$429.00	\$858.00
67	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	903	\$5.47	\$4,939.41	\$4.50	\$4,063.50
68	Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer & Water	SY	903	\$2.50	\$2,257.50	\$1.50	\$1,354.50
69	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	903	\$2.50	\$2,257.50	\$1.60	\$1,444.80
70	Furnish & Install 12-18 Inch Rip Rap with Filter Fabric	TON	40	\$61.25	\$2,450.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
71	Televising Storm Sewer	LF	135	\$3.30	\$445.50	\$1.40	\$189.00
72	Clearing & Grubbing	ID	26	\$57.00	\$1,482.00	\$38.50	\$1,001.00
73	Furnish & Install Borrow/Fill Material	CY	600	\$11.57	\$6,942.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL:				\$240,635.78		\$280,565.49	